The committee constituted by the Vice Chancellor, NLUO met on 8 November 2022 in online
mode to scrutinize the documents resubmitted by the following candidates and made the

following remarks.

Subrata Kumar Mishra The candidate has submitted experience certificate issued by the
competent authority showing requisite experience.
This candidate is eligible to be considered for interview.
Pratap Keshari Dash The candidate claimed 11 years 7 month experience from the

National Institute of Rehabilitation, Training and Research & 2
years and 7 months of experience from the IIM Calcutta. He has
submitted the last pay certificate as a supporting document for the
former and a copy of the appointment order as the supporting
document for latter. In both the cases, the candidate failed to
submit a proper experience certificate showing the claimed years
of experience issued by competent authority.

This candidate is not eligible to be considered.

Joydeep Sil

The candidate has submitted experience certificate issued by the
competent authority showing requisite experience.

This candidate is eligible to be considered for interview.

The committee constituted by the Vice Chancellor, NLUO met on 8 November 2022 in online
mode to consider the petitions submitted by the following candidates to reconsider their
applications and made the following remarks.

Pranab Kumar Sarkar

‘holding analogous post’ is an essential experience as per the
notification. At the time of applying (November 2020), the
candidate was holding the post of the Controller of Examinations
in Sikkim University and was drawing salary in PB Level 14
(1,44,200-2,18,200).

Academic or administrative experience taken individually, the
candidate does not meet the minimum eligibility regarding
experience (that is total 15 years).

On the basis of the candidate’s experience under the category
‘holding analogous post’ as per the Notification, the
candidate is eligible to be considered for interview.

Nikhil Kumar Yadav

The candidate does not have requisite academic experience, that
is, ’15 years of experience as Assistant Professor in the AGP of
Rs. 7000...” The petition submitted by the Candidate claims to




have 7 years 10 months and 13 Days experience as Assistant
Professor in Arba Minch University, Ethiopia. However, the
application form claims 7 years and 2 months. The documents
submitted by the candidate in support of the above-mentioned
claim do not clearly establish the total number of years of
experience.

The candidate has claimed 20 years of experience as Maintenance
Engineer in the Indian Air Force. The experience certificate
submitted by the candidate in this regard does not show the
requisite experience, that is, 15 years of administrative
experience, of which 8 years shall be as Deputy Registrar or an
equivalent post in the GP of Rs 7600 or above’

The candidate is not eligible to be considered.

As per the report of the Scrutiny Committee dated 2 November 2022, the following candidates
were asked to send additional documents for further verification of eligibility, but failed to
respond by the prescribed time line. Therefore, these candidates are not eligible to be considered
for interview.

1) Srijib Bardhan
2) Rama Chandra Nayak
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